Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/18/2021 4:27:51 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$12,322,551.00
$1,000.00
$4,540,790.00
$20,000.00
$16,884,341.00

$9,852,898.50
$2,194,168.00
$2,638,463.69
$710,819.00
$1,000,937.00
$315,000.00
$539,237.00
$434,224.00
$17,685,747.19

$901,406.19
$100,000.00
$801,406.19

$0.00
$6,222,935.18
$6,222,935.18

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$1,023,359.50
$0.00
$52,375.08
$0.00
$1,075,734.58

$841,312.70
$152,190.34
$93,523.02
$45,858.57
$56,598.61
$0.00

$0.00
$37,023.97
$1,226,507.21

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($150,772.63)
$9,856,926.22
$9,706,153.59

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($11,299,191.50)

($1,000.00)

(%$4,488,414.92)

($20,000.00)

($15,808,606.42)

$9,011,585.80
$2,041,977.66
$2,544,940.67
$664,960.43
$944,338.39
$315,000.00
$539,237.00
$397,200.03

$16,459,239.98

($901,406.19)
$100,000.00
($801,406.19)

($150,772.63)
$3,633,991.04
$3,483,218.41

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$7,947,629.82
$364,150.00
$13,000.00
$8,324,779.82

$3,509,012.12
$1,000,253.88
$747,707.81
$1,101,617.82
$1,141,131.19
$550,000.00
$0.00
$375,057.00
$8,424,779.82

$100,000.00
$0.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$284,081.71
$284,081.71

Actual

$0.00
$160,174.97
$5,250.48
$0.00
$165,425.45

$107,418.69
$44,577.68
$0.00
$152,115.58
$11,489.52
$0.00

$0.00
$5,165.40
$320,766.87

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($155,341.42)
$643,693.30
$488,351.88

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($7,787,454.85)
($358,899.52)
($13,000.00)
($8,159,354.37)

$3,401,593.43
$955,676.20
$747,707.81
$949,502.24
$1,129,641.67
$550,000.00
$0.00
$369,891.60
$8,104,012.95

($100,000.00)
$0.00
($100,000.00)

($155,341.42)
$359,611.59
$204,270.17
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