## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 01

104 - Andalusia City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,322,551.00	\$1,023,359.50	(\$11,299,191.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$7,947,629.82	\$160,174.97	(\$7,787,454.85)
Local Sources	\$4,540,790.00	\$52,375.08	(\$4,488,414.92)	\$364,150.00	\$5,250.48	(\$358,899.52)
Other Sources	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	(\$20,000.00)	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	(\$13,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$16,884,341.00	\$1,075,734.58	(\$15,808,606.42)	\$8,324,779.82	\$165,425.45	(\$8,159,354.37)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,852,898.50	\$841,312.70	\$9,011,585.80	\$3,509,012.12	\$107,418.69	\$3,401,593.43
Instructional Support Services	\$2,194,168.00	\$152,190.34	\$2,041,977.66	\$1,000,253.88	\$44,577.68	\$955,676.20
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,638,463.69	\$93,523.02	\$2,544,940.67	\$747,707.81	\$0.00	\$747,707.81
Auxiliary Services	\$710,819.00	\$45,858.57	\$664,960.43	\$1,101,617.82	\$152,115.58	\$949,502.24
General Administrative Services	\$1,000,937.00	\$56,598.61	\$944,338.39	\$1,141,131.19	\$11,489.52	\$1,129,641.67
Special Revenue Outlay	\$315,000.00	\$0.00	\$315,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$0.00	\$550,000.00
General Service	\$539,237.00	\$0.00	\$539,237.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$434,224.00	\$37,023.97	\$397,200.03	\$375,057.00	\$5,165.40	\$369,891.60
Total Expenditures:	\$17,685,747.19	\$1,226,507.21	\$16,459,239.98	\$8,424,779.82	\$320,766.87	\$8,104,012.95
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$901,406.19	\$0.00	(\$901,406.19)	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$100,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$801,406.19	\$0.00	(\$801,406.19)	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	(\$100,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$150,772.63)	(\$150,772.63)	\$0.00	(\$155,341.42)	(\$155,341.42)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,222,935.18	\$9,856,926.22	\$3,633,991.04	\$284,081.71	\$643,693.30	\$359,611.59
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,222,935.18	\$9,706,153.59	\$3,483,218.41	\$284,081.71	\$488,351.88	\$204,270.17

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.